1 PS8424E          09/08/04
Truth Table(1)
Function BEX A19 - A0
Disconnect H Hi-Z
Connect L B19 - B0
Description
Pericom Semiconductor’s PI3C16861 is configured as a 2.5V or
3.3 volt, hot insertion, 20-bit, 2-port bus switch designed with a

Max
NomREF
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Code Package Desciption
PI3C16861A A 48-pin TSSOP
PI3C16861AE A Pb-free & Green, 48-pin TSSOP
PI3C16861B B 48-pin BQSOP
PI3C16861BE B Pb-free & Green, 48-pin BQSOP
Notes:
1.   Thermal Characteristics can be found on the web at www.pericom.com/packaging/